TOWN _OF

Rumfbrd

Board of Selectpersons
Meeting Schedule
From June 18", 2025 to June 4™, 2026

Board of Selectperson Meetings
All Meetings to be held at 6:00 pm at the
Town Hall unless otherwise noticed.

*Wednesday, June 18"
Thursday, July 3™
Thursday, July 17
Thursday, August 7%
Thursday, August 21
Thursday, September 4"
Thursday, September 18
Thursday, October 2™
Thursday, October 16"
Thursday, November 6"
Thursday, November 20"
Thursday, December 4%
Thursday, December 18
*Thursday, January 8"
Thursday, January 15"
Thursday, February 5"
Thursday, February 19
Thursday, March 5
Thursday, March 19™
Thursday, April 2™
Thursday, April 16%
Thursday, May 7
Thursday, May 21*
Thursday, June 4

* Denotes dates other than 1 and 3%
Thursday of the month

Town Holidays

Thursday, June 19" — Juneteenth

Friday, July 4™ — Independence Day

Monday, September 1 — Labor Day

Monday, October 13"~ Columbus Day
Tuesday, November 11" — Veterans Day
Thursday, November 27" — Thanksgiving Day
Wednesday, December 24" — Christmas Eve
Thursday, December 25" — Christmas Day
Thursday, January 1% — New Year’s Day
Monday, January 19" — Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Monday, February 16" — Presidents Day
Monday, April 20" — Patriots Day

Monday, May 25" — Memorial Day

Elections
Tuesday, November 4" — State & Municipal Election
Monday, June 1% — Annual Town Business Meeting

Tuesday, June 9™ — Municipal Election

Town Office Closures
Monday, June 30™, 2025 - Fiscal Year End

Friday, November 28", 2025 - Black Friday

As approved by the Select Board at their Organizational Meeting on June 11, 2025.

George OlKeefe
Town Manager




